Form for filing Rate Schedules

For <u>Cooperative Corporation</u>

Community, Town or City

P. S. C. NO....

SHEET NO.

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.....

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.....

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

rate Per unit

APPENDIX "A"

ADJUSTMENT ADDENDUM TO SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

Effective July 2, 1977

The following table lists the adjustments applicable to the designated rate schedules. All adjustments shall be applicable to bills rendered from meter readings taken for TVA and Distributor monthly billing cycles scheduled to begin on or after the effective date of this Adjustment Addendum.

	Energy Per	Charge kWh	Demand Charge Per kW of Billing Demand
Wholesale Power Rate - WS Residential Rates - RS Series General Power Rates - GS Series	Add 0 Add 0		Add \$1.04
Customers billed under Part "A"	Add 0	7339# /	Add \$1.04*
First 15,000 kWh Additional kWh	Add 0	.026¢/	Add \$1.19
Customers billed under Part "B" Outdoor Lighting Rate - LS Part A	: Add 0 Add 0	.070¢/ .105/¢ -	Add 11.19
	₹	•) /	
*Applicable only to billing deman			
As of the effective date of this	Adjustm	ent Adde	Hashvith Commission
October 1976 Appendix I to the Sc superseded by the attached May 19	hedule 77 Appe	от катеs ndix I.	FEB 09 1978

DATE OF ISSUE December 27, 19	77 DATE EFFECTIVE Timmediately
ISSUED BY Dehre luce W	WWW_TITLE Manager
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	ic Service Commission of Ky. in Case No6845

dated December 27, 1977

For Entire Area Served
Community, Town or City
P. S. C. NO5
1st Revised SHEET NO. 1
CANCELLING P. S. C. NO4
SHEET NO

West Kentucky Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				
"WНО	LESALE RATE - WS		RATE PER UNIT	
The following rates and c customers in the territory ser in Kentucky Public Service Com July 1, 1977:	ved by the Appli	cant as ordered		
	Energy Charge Per KWH	Demand Charge Per KW of Billing Demand		
Wholesale Power Rate - WS	.025¢	\$1.04		
		·		
	Justic s	EF COM K E D EFVICE COMMONSON L 2 7 1977 MEKING DIVINIA		

DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE July 2, 1977
ISSUED BY Julie aue was	DATE EFFECTIVE July 2, 1977 TITLE Manager
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Ser	vice Commission of Ky. in Case No6.8.12
datedJulyl,1977	

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served			
in for filling kare schedules	Community, Town or	Community, Town or City		
	P. S. C. NO ⁵			
	1st Revised SHEET NO. 2			
West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO4			
ame of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO	D		
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE			
. "RESIDENTIAL RA	ATE - SCHEDULE RS-6"	RATE PER UNIT		
The following rates and charg customers in the territory served in Kentucky Public Service Commiss July 1, 1977:	by the Applicant as ordered			
Er 	Demand Charge nergy Charge Per KW of Per KWH Billing Demand			
RS-6 Residential Rates	.288¢ -			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
	JUL 2-7 1977 Dy			
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE July 2, 19	7 7		
On le la live Our.				
SSUED BY AUGUMA MAN Name of Officer	www.manager	**********		

dated July 1, 1977

West Kentucky Rural Electric For Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO. rigenal SHEET NO. 3 CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 4

.....SHEET NO.....

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE GS-6

RATE PER UNIT

Availability

This rate shall apply to the firm power requirements for electric service to commercial, industrial, and governmental customers; institutional customers including, without limitation, churches, clubs, fraternities, orphanages, nursing homes, rooming or boarding houses, and like customers; and other customers except those to whom service is available under other resale rate schedules.

Character of Service

Alternating current, single or three-phase, 60 hertz. Under A below power shall be delivered at a voltage available in the vicinity or agreed to by Distributor. Under B below power shall be delivered at a transmission voltage of 161 kV or, if such transmission voltage is not available, at the highest voltage available in the vicinity, unless at the customer's request a lower standard voltage is agreed upon.

Base Charges

If the customer's demand for the month and its contract demand, if any, are each 5,000 kilowatts or less:

(I)(C)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Customer Charge: \$3.60 per delivery point per month

Demand Charge:

First 50 kilowatts of demand per month, no demand charge Next 50 kilowatts of demand per month, at \$2.10 per kw Excess over 100 kilowatts of demand per month, at \$2.20 per kilowatt ENGINEERING DIVISION

Immediately DATE OF ISSUE....March 1, 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE..... ISSUED BY Julie Cull Warms TITLE Manager Name of Officer dated February 10, 1977

West Kentucky Rural Electric
For Cooperative Corporation

Community, Town or City

P. S. C. NO. 5

Original SHEET NO. 4

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

.....SHEET NO.....

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
	GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE GS-6 (Page 2)	RATE PER UNIT
	Energy Charge:	(I) (C)
	First 500 kilowatts per month at 3.243 cents per kWh* Next 14,500 " " " 2.343 " " kWh* Next 25,000 " " " 1.437 " " kWh* Next 60,000 " " " 1.187 " " kWh* Next 400,000 " " " 1.087 " " kWh* Additional " " 1.047 " " kWh*	
	*as increased or decreased in accordance with Appendix I to the Schedule of Rates and Charges	
в.	If either the customer's demand for the month or its contract demand is greater than 5,000 kilowatts:	(I)(c)
	Customer Charge: \$1,000 per delivery point per month	
	Demand Charge: \$1.91 per kilowatt of demand per month Additional charge for any demand in excess of customer's contract demand: \$1.91 per kilowatt per month	
	Energy Charge: 0.993 cent per kilowatthour per month as increased or decreased in accordance with Appendix I to the Schedule of Rates and Charges	
	Facilities Rental Charge Applicable Under B Above	
161 sha cha	There shall be no facilities rental charge under this rate dedule for delivery at bulk transmission voltage levels of kV or higher. For delivery at less than 161 kV; there commissed the added to the customer's bill a facilities rental arge. This charge shall be 20 cents per kW per month except delivery at voltages below 46 kV, in which case the charge	OK MONTH OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1974	DATE EFFECTIVE	Thinediacery	2-10-1
ISSUED BY Du Leel Warm	TITLE Manager	************	
Name of Officer			
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service (Commission of Ky. in C	ase No6660	
	•		
dated February 10, 1977			

West Kentucky Rural Electric
For Cooperative Corporation

Community, Town or City

P. S. C. NO.

SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

SHEET NO.

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE GS-6 (Page 3)

RATE PER UNIT

shall be 55 cents per kW per month for the first 10,000 kW and 30 cents per kW per month for the excess over 10,000 kW. Such charge shall be applied to the customer's currently effective contract demand and shall be in addition to all other charges under this rate schedule including minimum bill charges.

Determination of Demand

Distributor shall measure the demands in kilowatts of all customers having loads in excess of 50 kilowatts. The demand for any month shall be the higher of the highest average during any 30-consecutive-minute period of the month of (a) the load measured in kilowatts or (b) 85 percent of the load in kVA plus an additional 10 percent for that part of the load over 5,000 kVA, and such amount shall be used as the billing demand except that, under B above, the billing demand for any month shall in case be less than the sum of (1) 40 percent of the first 5,000 kilowatts, (2) 70 percent of the next 45,000 kilowatts, and (3) 90 percent of all kilowatts in excess of 50,000 kilowatts of the higher of the currently effective contract demand or the highest billing demand established during the preceding 12 months.

Minimum Bill

The monthly bill under A above shall not be less than the higher of (1) the base customer charge or (2) 70 per recentives commission the base demand charge applied to the higher of (a) the currently effective contract demand or (b) the highest demand 97 established during the preceding 12 months.

The monthly bill under B above shall not be less than the base demand charge applied to the higher of (a) the currently effective contract demand or (b) the highest demand established during the preceding 12 months.

DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE	Immediately	2-10-77
ISSUED BY DULL LULL OUD Name of Officer			
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service	Commission of Ky. in Ca	se No6660	**************
dated February 10, 1977			

West Kentucky Rural Electric For Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO. Oraginal SHEET NO. 6 CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

.....SHEET NO.....

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GENERAL POWER RATE SCHEDULE GS-6 (Page 4)

RATE PER UNIT

Distributor may require minimum bills higher than those stated above.

Seasonal Service

(I)

Customers who contract for service on a seasonal basis shall be limited to 1,500 kilowatts and shall pay the above charges plus 10 percent of the bill computed after any adjustments are applied. For such customers the minimum monthly bill provided for above shall not apply. Instead, such customers shall pay a minimum monthly bill of \$5.00 so long as service is connected; shall pay a minimum annual bill which shall in no case be less than (a) 3 cents per kilowatthour of the maximum monthly consumption for customers whose demand does not exceed 50 kilowatts or (b) \$10.00 per kilowatt of the maximum demand established for customers whose demand is over 50 kilowatts; and shall pay in addition the actual cost of connections and disconnections in excess of one of each per year.

Payment*

Bills under this rate schedule will be rendered monthly. Any amount of bill unpaid after due date specified on bill may be subject to additional charges under Distributor's standard policy.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Single-Point Delivery

The charges under this rate schedule are based upon the supply of service through a single delivery and metering point and at a single voltage. If service is supplied to the same from DIVISION customer through more than one point of delivery or at different voltages, the supply of service at each delivery and

MAR 1 11977

DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE Immediately 2-10-77

ISSUED BY Julie Luce Comment TITLE Manager

West Kentucky Rural Electric
For Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO. Original SHEET NO. 7 CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

Name of Issuing CorporationSHEET NO	O
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE GS-6 (Page 5)	RATE PER UNIT
metering point and at each different voltage shall be separately metered and billed under this rate schedule.	
Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor.	
CHECK PUBLIC SERVICE COM MAR L 8 197 ENGINERING DIVE	ALSSION

DATE OF ISSUE.	March 1, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE	Immediately	2-10-77
	Name of Officer			
	Name of Officer			
Issued by autho	ority of an Order of the Public Se	ervice Commission of Ky.	in Case No6	660
dated Febr	ruary 10, 1977			

Form for filing Rate Schedules	ForEntire Area Served	*******
com to thing halo ourodolos	Community, Town or	City
	P. S. C. NO ⁵	
	1st Revised SHEET N	O3
West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	4
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET N	0
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE	
"GENERAL POWER	RATE - SCHEDULE - GS-6"	RATE PER UNIT
The following rates and char customers in the territory served in Kentucky Public Service Commis July 1, 1977:	by the Applicant as ordered	
E —	Demand Charge nergy Charge Per KW of Per KWH <u>Billing Demand</u>	
GS-6 General Power Rate:		
Customers billed under Part "A" First 15,000 KWH Additional KWH	- \$1.04* .339¢ .026¢	
Customer billed under Part "B"	.070¢ \$1.19	
*Applicable only to billing deman	d in excess of 50KW.	
	TOPIC SERVICE CONTAINS	
	JUL 2 7 1977	
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE July 2, 197	7
ISSUED BY July War	Manager Manager	
Name of Officer		1.2
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se	arvice Commission of Ky. in Case No	L <u> </u>

dated July 1, 1977

orm for filing Rate Schedules	ForEnt	ire Area Served Community, Town or	City
	P. S. C. N	10 ⁵	
	1st Rev	vised SHEET NC)4
West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLI	ING P. S. C. NO4	
ame of Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO)
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVI	CE	
OUTDOOR LIGHTING	RATE - LS,	PART "A"	RATE PER UNIT
The following rates and char customers in the territory served in Kentucky Public Service Commis July 1, 1977:	1 by the $\mathtt{App1}$:	icant as ordered	
E 	Energy Charge Per KWH		
LS - Part "A" - Outdoor Lighting Rate	.105¢	-	
	gift at the table is a con-		
	PUBL	UL 27 1977	and the second s
ATE OF ICCITE	5 A TE	July 2, 1977	
PATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFEC	Manager	

dated July 1, 1977

West Kentucky Rural Electric
For Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO. Original SHEET NO B CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

ame of Issuing CorporationSHEE	T NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE LS	RATE PER UNIT
Availability Available for service to street and park lighting systems traffic signal systems, athletic field lighting installations (during prescribed use-period) and outdoor lighting for individual customers.	5,
PART A- CHARGES FOR STREET AND PARK LIGHTING SYSTEMS, TRAFFIC SIGNALS SYSTEMS, AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTING INSTALLATION I. Energy Charge: 1.984 cents per kilowatthour as increased or decreased in accordance with Appendix to the Schedule of Rates and Charges	$\frac{NS}{T}$
II. Investment Charge	
The annual investment charge shall be 12 percent of the installed cost to Distributor's electric system of the f cilities devoted to street and park lighting service spe fied in this Part A. Such installed cost shall be recomputed on July 1 of each year, or more often if substantial changes in the facilities are made. Each month one-twelfth of the then total annual investment charge shall be billed to the customer. If any part of the facilities has not been provided at the electric system's expense or if the installed cost of any portion thereof is reflected on the books of another municipality or agency or department, the annual investment charge shall be adjusted to reflect properly the remaining cost to be borne by the electric system.	C1- COMMISSION S977

DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE	Immediately	2-10-77
ISSUED BY July Well William Name of Officer	. TITLE Manager	***********************	***********
Name of Officer			***
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service	Commission of Ky. i	n Case No	5.6.0
dated February 10, 1977			Marine en

West Kentucky Rural Electric For Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO. Original SHEET NO. 9 CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.

.....SHEET NO.....

RATE

PER UNIT

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

dated. February 10, 1977

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE LS(Page 2)

Traffic signal systems and athletic field lighting installations shall be provided, owned, and maintained by and at the expense of the customer, except as Distributor may agree otherwise in accordance with the provisions of the paragraph next following in this Section II. facilities necessary to provide service to such systems and installations shall be provided by and at the expense of Distributor's electric system, and the annual investment charge provided for first above in this Section II

shall apply to the installed cost of such facilities.

When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's governing board, traffic signal systems and athletic field lighting installations may be provided, owned, and maintained by Distributor's electric system for the customer's benefit. In such cases Distributor may require reimbursement from the customer for a portion of the initial installed cost of any such system or installation and shall require payment by the customer of an investment charge sufficient to cover all of Distributor's costs (except reimbursed costs), including appropriate overheads, of providing, owning, and maintaining such system or installation; provided that, for athletic field lighting installations, such investment charge shall in no case be less than 12 percent per year of such costs. ECKED Said investment charge shall be in addition to the Wannual CE COMMISSION investment charge on the facilities necessary to provide service to such system or installation as provided for 1 8 977 in the preceding paragraph. Replacement of lamps and related glassware for traffic signal systems and athletic field installations provided under this paragraph shall be paid for under the provisions of paragraph A in Sec tion III.

DATE OF ISSUE	March 1	1977		DATE EFFECTIVE	Immediately	2-10-77
SSUED BY.	hie lu	e au	mu	TITLE Manager	*******************************	
ssued by authority	of an Order of	of the Publi	c Service	Commission of Ky. in	Case No 6660	

West Kentucky Rural Electric For Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City

P. S. C. NO. 3

Original SHEET NO. 10

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.....

SHEET NO.

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE LS (Page 3)

RATE PER UNIT

III.Replacement of Lamps and Related Glassware - Street and park lighting.

Customer shall be billed and shall pay for replacements as provided in paragraph B below, which shall be applied to all service for street and park lighting.

- Distributor shall bill the customer monthly for such replacements during each month at Distributor's cost of materials, including appropriate storeroom expense.
- Distributor shall bill the customer monthly for onetwelfth of the amount by which Distributor's cost of materials, including appropriate storeroom expense, exceeds the product of 3 mills multiplied by the number of kilowatthours used for street and park lighting during the fiscal year immediately preceding the fiscal year in which such month occurs.

Metering

For any billing month or part of such month in which the energy is not metered or for which a meter reading is found to be in error or a meter is found to have failed, the energy for billing purposes for that billing month or part of such the damps commonth shall be computed from the rated capacity of the damps commission (including ballast) plus 5 percent of such capacity to reflect secondary circuit losses, multiplied by the number of thours 8 1917 of use.

Use-Period For Athletic Field Lighting

Service to athletic field lighting installations under this rate schedule shall not commence earlier than 7 p.m., except

DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1977 DATE EFFECTIVE Immediately 2-10-77

ISSUED BY Sull lul Olivana TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky, in Case No. 6660

West Kentucky Rural Electric For Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City

P. S. C. NO.....

Original SHEET NO. !!

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.....

SHEET NO.....

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDULE LS (Page 4)

RATE PER UNIT

that the customer may be permitted to use up to 10 percent (not to exceed 10 kilowatts) of the total installed lighting capacity prior to commencement of such period. In the event the customer fails to restrict service in accordance with these requirements, it shall be billed under the General Power Rate.

Revenue and Cost Review

Distributor's costs of providing service under Part A of this rate schedule are subject to review at any time and from time to time to determine if Distributor's revenues from the charges being applied are sufficient to cover said costs. If any such review discloses that revenues are either less or more than sufficient to cover the costs, Distributor shall revise the above investment charges so that revenues will be sufficient to cover said costs. Any such revision of the annual investment charge provided for first above in Section II of Part A of this rate schedule shall be by agreement between Distributor and TVA.

PART B - CHARGES FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING FOR INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS

Charge Per Fixture

Type of Fixture	Lamp Size (Watts)	Base Monthly Charge
Mercury Vapor or Incandescent*	175 250 400 700 1,000	\$ 3.00 UBLIC SERVICE COMMUSSION 3.50 4.75 MAR 1.8 1977 7.75 10.00 ENGINERING INVISION

ATE OF ISSUE	March	1,	1977
--------------	-------	----	------

..... DATE EFFEÇTIVE.....

Immediately

ISSUED BY July Lill Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No......666.0......

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City

P. S. C. NO.....

Oregensk SHEET NO 12

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.....

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

Lame of Issuing Corporation		SHEET 1	VO
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	and places of the Personal Action of the Action of the State of the St
OUTDOOR LIGHTI	NG RATE - SCHEDU	LE LS (Page 5)	RATE PER UNIT
<pre>High Pressure Sodium *Incadescent fixtures not</pre>	100 150 250 400 1,000 offered for new	3.50 3.75 5.00 6.50 14.00 service.	
The above charges in this photoelectrically control installed on a pole alread to have the fixture installed pole already in place, Disnot to exceed \$2.00 per poserve the fixture from Distalled by pole	led standard stredy in place. If led at a location stributor may appole for additions stributor's neare	the customer wishes on other than on a ply a monthly charge al poles required to est available source.	

When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's governing board, special outdoor lighting installations may be provided, owned, and maintained by Distributor's electric system. In such cases Distributor may require reimbursement from the customer for a portion of the initial installed cost of any such installation and shall require payment by the customer of monthly charges sufficient to cover all of Distributor's costs (except reimbursed costs), including appropriate overheads, of providing, owning, and maintaining such installations.

Lamp Replacements

Replacements of lamps and related glassware will be made in accordance with replacement policies of Distributor with out additional charge to the customer.

DATE OF ISSUE March 1,1977

DATE EFFECTIVE Immediately 2-10-77

CED

Name of Officer

TIFLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No..... 6660

Form for filing Rate Schedules	West Kentucky Rural Electric For Cooperative Corporation
. com ter ming Kare samsasiss	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C, NO5
	Original SHEET NO. 13
West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.
	G/ 11 10 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	CUEFT NO

CLASSIFICATION OF	SEDVICE	
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE - SCHEDU	LE LS (Page 6)	RATE PER UNIT
Payment		
Bills under this rate schedule will my amount of bill unpaid after due date ay be subject to additional charges und tandard policy.	specified on bill	
Service is subject to Rules and Regulati	ons of Distributor.	
	generatoria al facilità del constitución de la cons	
	PBLIC SERVICE CONSIN	The Control of the Co
	MAR 1 8 1977 ENGINEERING 10 11 11	

DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1977

ISSUED BY LILL ON TITLE Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6660

dated February 10, 1977

West Kentucky Rural Electric For Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City P. S. C, NO. 5 SHEET NO. 14 CANCELLING P. S. C. NO......

.....SHEET NO.

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
-------------------	---------

RATE PER UNIT

APPENDIX I

Energy Charge Calculation

The base energy charge in the designated rate schedules shall be adjusted as follows:

(c)(v) Energy Charge

Wholesale Power Rate - WS Add $(1.00 \times A) - .165¢$ Add $(1.10 \times A) - .165 ¢$ Residential Rates - RS Series General Power Rates - GS Series Customers billed under Part A: First 15,000 kwh Add $(1.08 \times A) - .165 ¢$ Additional kwh Add $(1.03 \times A) - .165¢$ Customers billed under Part B: First 20,000,000 kwh Add (1.03 X A) - .165¢ Additional kwh Add $(1.00 \times A) - .165¢$ Add $(1.06 \times A) - .165 ¢$ Outdoor Lighting Rate-LS, Part A:

The amounts applicable for A under Energy Charge per kwh shall be determined for each month by applying data from TVA's actual operations to the following formula. These calculated amounts will be published on or about the 15th of the month preceding the month of application and will be applicable to bills rendered from meter readings taken for TVA and Distributor monthly billing cycles scheduled to begin on or after the second day of each calendar month beginning Decembery 2,00mm Sion 1976.

> A = C(B - 0.750 + F(E -.95D

DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1977

DATE EFFECTIVE Immediately

per kwh

ISSUED BY Jackel Bull Wagner TITLE

Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6660

For ... West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO.SHEET NO..... CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.....

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

.....SHEET NO..... CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE APPENDIX I (Page 2) PER UNIT where: A - Amount of increase or decrease in cents per kwh for the month of application for changes in the costs of fuel and of power and energy receipts from other electric power systems. B - Fuel expense in cents per kwh for net commercial thermal generation for the second preceding month. C - Total net generation from commercial thermal generating units in kwh for the second preceding month. D - Total sales of energy in kwh during the second preceding month. E - Expense in cents per *kwh of purchased power and interchange (billed economy and nonreplacement energy) received for the second preceding month. F - Total amount of purchased power and interchange (billed economy and non-replacement energy) received for the second preceding month. This appendix may be revised, superseded, or rescinded by any Adjustment Addendum subsequently published by TVA when approved by this Commission.

DATE OF I	SSUE Marc	h 1, 1977	DATE EFF	ECTIVE	Immediately	2-10-77
			WUNKE TITLE			
	00.00	Name of Office	cer			
Issued by	authority of	an Order of the	e Public Service Commissio	n of Ky. in Co	ise No. 6660	
	February					

West Kentucky Rural Electric
For Cooperative Corporation

Community, Town or City

P. S. C. NO. 5

Original SHEET NO.

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 4

SHEET NO.

ENGLYEERING DIVISION

West Kentucky Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation
Name of Issuina Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

(I)(c)

RESIDENTIAL RATE, Schedule RS-6

Availability

This rate shall apply only to electric service to a single family dwelling and its appurtenances, where the major use of electricity is for domestic purposes such as lighting, household appliances, and the personal comfort and convenience of those residing therein. Any such dwelling in which space is occasionally used for the conduct of business by a person residing therein may be served under this rate. Where a portion of a dwelling is used regularly for the conduct of business, the electricity consumed in that portion so used shall be separately metered and billed under the General Power Rate; if separate circuits are not provided by the customer, service to the entire premises shall be billed under the General Power Rate.

Character of Service

Alternating current, single-phase, 60 hertz. Voltage supplied shall be at the discretion of Distributor and shall be determined by the voltage available from distribution lines in the vicinity and/or other conditions. Multi-phasewserviceson shall be supplied in accordance with Distributor's standard policy.

Base Charges

Customer Charge: \\$2

\$2.60 per delivery point per month

Energy Charge:

First 500 kilowatthours per month at 2.447 cents per kilowatt hour Additional " " " 1.797 " " kilowatt

*as increased or decreased in accordance with Appendix I

to the Schedule of Rates and Charges

DATE OF ISSUE March 1, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE Immediately 2-10-77							
ISSUED BY ALL LULL OUT Mane of Officer	TITLE Manager							
Name of Officer								
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6660								
7.1 10 1077	•							
dated February 10, 1977								

West Kentucky Rural Electric For Cooperative Corporation Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO..... SHEET NO. 7

SHEET NO.

West Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RESIDENTIAL RATE SCHEDULE RS-6 (Page 2)

RATE PER UNIT

Minimum Monthly Bill

The customer charge constitutes the minimum monthly bill for all customers served under this rate schedule except those customers for which a higher minimum monthly bill is required under Distributor's standard policy because of special circumstances affecting Distributor's cost of rendering service.

Payment

Bills under this rate schedule will be rendered monthly. Any amount of bill unpaid after due date specified on bill may be subject to additional charges under Distributor's standard policy.

Single-Point Delivery

The charges under this rate schedule are based upon the supply of service through a single delivery and metering point, and at a single voltage. If service is supplied to the same customer through more than one point of delivery or at different voltages, the supply of service at each delivery and metering point and at each different voltage shall be separately metered and billed under this rate schedule.

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations

DATE OF	ISSUE	March	1.,.	1977	

DATE EFFECTIVE Immediately 2-10-77

ISSUED BY Ashel Luce Warm TITLE Manager

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6660